

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5867 of 2018****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5910 of 2018****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5869 of 2018**

=====

BABUBEN CHIMANLAL PATEL

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIPUL S MODI(491) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 20/03/2019**ORAL ORDER**

These matters were kept yesterday. The matters have been kept today, without any order from this Court. It is unfortunate that today physical files are not available. Let the A.R./D.R. ensure that these matters be made notified and be made available on 25th March, 2019.

Let the matters appear on **25th March, 2019 in first 25 matters.**

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)*pradhyuman*