

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5867 of 2018****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5869 of 2018****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5910 of 2018**

=====

BABUBEN CHIMANLAL PATEL

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIPUL S MODI(491) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 25/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor to call for the report considered in Criminal Inquiry No. 20 of 2016 by the learned 5th (Ad-hoc) Additional Judicial Magistrate First Class, Palanpur alongwith injury certificate.

Let the matter appear on **1st April, 2019 to be listed in first 20 matters.**

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)*pradhyuman*