

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5867 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5869 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5910 of 2018

=====

BABUBEN CHIMANLAL PATEL

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIPUL S MODI(491) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

**MR MANAN MEHTA, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 05/03/2020

ORAL ORDER

Rule. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for the respondent – State. Meanwhile, relief in terms of para 7(b) is granted. Direct service permitted.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE